

1000247185 - Occupational Health Professional Services/ SERVICES PROFESSIONNELS DE SANTÉ AU TRAVAIL
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS/ QUESTIONS AND RÉPONSES

Question 15

Stream 1 - services required specify a General Practitioner and Nurse Practitioner. The majority of these assessments can be completed by a Registered Nurse at a lower cost. Is there an option for proposing a different delivery approach or is the issue who will interpret the results?

Answer 15

Services under stream 1 are to be performed by a General Practitioner or Nurse Practitioner. Rates should be defined and based as such. This request for standing offer provides no other option for stream 1.

Réponse 15

Les services relevant du volet 1 doivent être fournis par un omnipraticien ou une infirmière praticienne. Les tarifs doivent être définis et calculés en conséquence. Cette demande d'offre à commandes ne prévoit aucune autre option pour le volet 1.

Question 16

Regarding Stream 4 focused on Mental Health, is the scope limited to Psychologists specializing in assessments, or does it also encompass those who exclusively engage in therapeutic interventions?

Answer 16

The Public Service Occupational Health Program requires mental health professionals to conduct assessments for occupational health evaluations.

Réponse 16

Le programme de santé au travail de la fonction publique exige que des professionnels de la santé mentale procèdent à des évaluations de la santé au travail.

Question 17

Concerning Stream 1, **MT4B - Table - Stream 1 - Clinical Experience for Occupational Health Professional**, could you please clarify the specific definition of the "clinical experience end date"?

Answer 17

The clinical experience end date (in month and years), for example: 36 months, 3 years

Réponse 17

La date de fin de l'expérience clinique (en mois et années), par exemple : 36 mois, 3 ans

Question 18

Would you please provide the breakdown of the estimated volume per stream per year (by province)? We see the breakdown of all occupational health services as provided in answer #7. However, a more detailed breakdown (per stream) would be appreciated.

Answer 18

The data set used to answer question # 7 is high level and not broken down by service type as defined in the Request for Standing Offer template.

The following is an annual average across Canada:

- 5,500 Occupational health evaluations
- 1,500 other tests/laboratory services

Réponse 18

L'ensemble des données utilisées pour répondre à la question 7 est de haut niveau et n'est pas ventilé par type de service tel que défini dans le modèle de demande d'offre à commandes.

Les données suivantes représentent une moyenne annuelle pour l'ensemble du Canada :

- 5 500 évaluations de la santé au travail
 - 1 500 autres tests/services de laboratoire
-